# OP \$40.00 31895

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Connector Set Limited Partnership |          | l12/05/2006 l  | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | K'NEX Brands, L.P.            |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2990 Bergey Road              |
| City:           | Hatfield                      |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA                  |
| Postal Code:    | 19440                         |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3189506 | K'NEX     |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (203)327-1096

 Phone:
 203-324-6155

 Email:
 ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fritz L. Schweitzer, III
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 06000-230T                 |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Fritz L. Schweitzer, III   |
| Signature:              | /Fritz L. Schweitzer, III/ |

900212714 TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0934

| Date:  | 01/20/2012 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name to KNEX Brands L.P#page1.tif source=Change of Name to KNEX Brands L.P#page2.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0935



PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONNECTOR SET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONNECTOR SET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" TO "K'NEX BRANDS, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.



2296982 8100

061136782

Varnet Smith Hindren

AUTHENTICATION: 5272372

DATE: 12-12-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0936

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:48 PM 12/12/2006 FILED 05:05 PM 12/12/2006 SRV 061136782 - 2296982 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

# CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

# CONNECTOR SET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership (hereinafter called the "Partnership") is Connector Set Limited Partnership.

SECOND: Pursuant to provisions of Section 17-202, Title 6, Delaware Code, the Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended such that the first numbered paragraph reads as follows:

# 1. The same of the limited partnership is K'NEX Brands, L.P.

The undersigned, the general partner of the partnership, executed this Certificate of Amendment on December 5, 2006.

K'NEX INDUSTRIES, INC., its General Partner

Name: Robert Vay Glickman

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 01/20/2012